## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hong-Ching HER	11/12/2007
Hung-Yue CHANG	11/12/2007
Ton-Kun HO	11/12/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Merry Electronics CO., Ltd.	
Street Address:	NO.22, 23rd Road, Taichung Industrial Park	
City:	Taichung	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11946894

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (443)557-4934

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5712765506

Email: jim.hdls@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: HDSL

Address Line 1: 4331 STEVENS BATTLE LANE Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06340MER-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Chun-Ming Shih

Total Attachments: 1 source=ass340#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 020172 FRAME: 0825



# ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS Hong-Ching HER; Hung-Yue CHANG; Ton-Kun HO							
•	hereinafter referred to collectively as the assignor, has invented a certain improvement relating to						
EARPIECE DEVICE WITH MICROPHON							
		ed concurrently with the execution of this					
	instrument; said application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;  [ ] said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on						
(Application Serial No) the app	olication serial number of	said application when known;					
[ ] said application having been filed und							
, (Serial No	) the United States of An	ierica being designated.					
AND WHEREAS Merry Electronics	CO., Ltd.						
who's address is NO. 22, 23rd Road, T	aichung Industrial Park,	Taichung, Taiwan (R.O.C.)					
		he entire right, title and interest in and to thereof, and in and to said invention and					
		ng any and all renewals, reissues and					
prolongations thereof;							
		One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and					
		receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ee, and said assignee's successors and					
		o said application, including any and all					
divisions and continuations thereof, and	in and to said invention	and any and all patents which may be					
		prolongations thereof; said assignee, and and enjoy the said application, including					
		ention and any and all patents which may					
be granted therefor, including any and a	l renewals, reissues and	prolongations thereof, with all the rights,					
		pertaining thereto, for and during the term					
		ng any and all renewals, reissues and e, and said assignee's successors and					
		for might or could have held and enjoyed					
the same, if this assignment had not bee	n made.	-					
		uest of said assignee, or said assignee's					
		ing or to the asserting of said patents,					
including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.  AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue							
Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof,							
to said assignee, and said assignee's su	ccessors and assigns, in	accordance herewith.					
,	1.						
	long-Ching He						
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature V	Date					
,	$\sim 1$						
Hung-Yue CHANG (	mg-come Che	November 12, 2007					
Name of second inventor, if any	Sign <b>a</b> ture	Date					
Ton-Kun HO	Son-12 um lot	November 12, 2007					
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date					
•							
		November 12, 2007					
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date 12, 2007					
or loans involutor, it diry	3.166.0	ar to to					

**PATENT** 

**RECORDED: 11/29/2007 REEL: 020172 FRAME: 0826**